900608484 04/09/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM638274

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900605830

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.		03/31/2015	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harmony Collection LLC	
Street Address:	1218 S. Santa Fe	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90021	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2557558	A·B·S BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108733631

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3103775171

Email: asarabia2@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Antonio Sarabia II
Address Line 1: 320 via Pasqual

Address Line 4: Redondo Beach, CALIFORNIA 90277

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antonio R. Sarabia II
SIGNATURE:	/Antonio R. Sarabia II/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=CIT Harmony lien release#page1.tif source=CIT Harmony lien release#page2.tif source=CoverSheet- 3-30-21#page1.tif source=Non record notice 4-9-21#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK 900608484 REEL: 007260 FRAME: 0382



March 31, 2015

Harmony Collection LLC 1231 Long Beach Boulevard Los Angeles, CA 90021

Re: <u>Mutual Termination Agreement</u>

Ladies and Gentlemen:

We refer to the Factoring Agreement dated January 30, 2004 between Harmony Collection LLC (the "Client") and The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc. ("CIT") (as supplemented and amended from time to time, the "Agreement"). All initially capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Agreement.

In consideration of CIT's agreement set forth herein, the Client, for itself and its successors, assigns, affiliates, predecessors, employees and agents, hereby releases and discharges, CIT and its affiliates, officers, directors, employees, agents, consultants, predecessors, successors and assigns of and from any and all manner of actions, causes of action, suits, debts, controversies, torts, damages, judgments, executions, claims and demands whatsoever, whether asserted or unasserted or whether or not presently suspected, contemplated or anticipated, based upon, or in any manner connected with any transaction, event, circumstance, action, omission, failure to act or occurrence of any sort or type, whether known or unknown, which occurred, existed, or was taken or permitted prior to the date hereof whether in connection with the Agreement or otherwise which arise out of law or equity, except only for our obligation to pay the Purchase Price of an Account factored under the Agreement. In connection with the foregoing, the Client expressly waives the benefit of section 1542 of the California Civil Code, which provides as follows:

GENERAL RELEASE DOES NOT EXTEND TO CLAIMS WHICH THE CREDITOR DOES NOT KNOW OR SUSPECT TO EXIST IN HIS OR HER FAVOR AT THE TIME OF EXECUTING THE RELEASE, WHICH IF KNOWN BY HIM OR HER MUST HAVE MATERIALLY AFFECTED HIS OR HER SETTLEMENT WITH THE DEBTOR.

t: 213.613.2400

CIT Commercial Services 300 South Grand Avenue Los Angeles, California 90071

70037207

If you are in agreement with the foregoing, please so indicate by signing and returning to us the enclosed copy of this letter.

Sincerely,

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

Name:

Title:

Read and Agreed to by:

HARMONY, COLLECTION LLS

Name. Title:

MADRAGAY